Spenard Community Council Resolution 2021-1

A Resolution to Support Amending the Anchorage Municipal Code Chapter 2.70 to Provide for a Temporary Appointment to Fill the Assembly Chair's Seat when Serving as Acting Mayor

WHEREAS, Anchorage's current Acting Mayor began service on October 23, 2020, and is expected to continue until July 1, 2021, a period of more than 8 months; and

WHEREAS, the appointment of the Assembly Chair to serve as Acting Mayor has left one "District 3 - West Anchorage" seat open without full representation for the district for that timeframe; and

WHEREAS, the Spenard Community Council is within the boundaries of District 3 West Anchorage; and

WHEREAS, the Anchorage Assembly will consider an ordinance on January 12, 2021, to amend the Anchorage Municipal Code Chapter 2.70 to provide for a temporary appointment to fill the Assembly Chair's seat when serving as Acting Mayor; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Spenard Community Council supports the Anchorage Assembly to adopt the ordinance under consideration; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Spenard Community Council supports the Anchorage Assembly to appoint a qualified person to fill the chair's assembly district seat during the period of service as acting mayor.

Resolved, this <u>6th</u> day of <u>January</u> 2021.	
Linery Har	
	1/6/21
Spenard Community Council President	Date
Vote: 11 in favor, and 0 opposed.	